Canale, Carlisle, Cooper-Sutton, Easter-Thomas, Ford, Green, Logan, Spinosa, Smiley, 

Walker, Warren, White, and Chairwoman Swearengen-Washington. 

APPROVED 

21. RESOLUTION TO ALLOCATE, APPROPRIATE, AND TRANSFER ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND  
       DOLLARS ($150,000.00) FROM THE MEMPHIS PARKS COVERLINE, PROJECT #PK24100, TO  
       PARKS CRITICAL NEEDS CONTINGENCY, PROJECT #PK-TBD, TO MAKE EMERGENCY REPAIRS  
        TO AQUATIC FACILITIES, COMMUNITY CENTERS AND SENIOR CENTERS, AND OTHER ASSETS TO  
       MITIGATE CRITICAL SERVICE DISRUPTIONS.